SCHAKO | SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstrasse 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Overview of product versions..................................... 2
Function and use ........................................................ 3
Performance data supply air ...................................... 3
Models ........................................................................ 4

 CDD
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code CDD  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2022-10-19 | Page  16
ORDER CODE CDD
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Air volume Drill pattern Model Air throw Nominal size
Example
CDD -N -A -Q -Z -600
07 08 09
Material Paint Mounting
-SB -9010 -MB
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
CDD-N-A-Q-Z-600-SB-9010-MB
Design ceiling air diffuser type CDD | For standard air volumes I Design image A | Square faceplate with surrounding edge | Supply
air | Nominal size 600 mm | Painted sheet steel | Painted to RAL colour 9010 | With magnetic fastening
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
CDD = Design ceiling air diffuser, CDD type
02 - Air volume
N = for standard air volumes
M = for small air volumes (only possible with drill pat-
tern -E and -K)
03 - Drill pattern
A = Design image A, with round hole design, with dif-
ferent hole diameters
B = Design image B, with rectangular hole design, with
different sizes of rectangles
C = Design image C, with slot design, with slots of dif-
ferent lengths (only possible for return air)
E = Design image E, with round hole design, the holes
arranged in a helical manner including the corner
areas
K = Design image K, with round hole design, the holes
are arranged in a helical manner in a circle
04 - Model
Q = square faceplate with surrounding edge
S = square faceplate, double-folded edge
R = round faceplate with surrounding edge (not pos-
sible for model CDD-...-B-… and CDD-...-E-…).
05 - Air throw
Z = supply air
A = Return air
06 -  Nominal size
600 = Nominal size 600
625 = Nominal size 625
07 - Material
SB = Painted sheet steel
08 - Paint
9010 = Painted to RAL colour 9010 (standard)
xxxx = painted to RAL of your choice (always with 4 digits)
09 - Mounting
MB = magnetic fastening (standard)
VM = concealed mounting, only in connection with ple-
num box (on-site plenum box or counter pole
brace are also possible) (not possible for CDD-...-
C/-E/-K-…)
Only possible for ceiling installation!
 CDD
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code SK I
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2022-10-19 | Page  17
ORDER CODE SK
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type Model Air diffuser  Type of air Nominal size Mounting Material Damper
Example
SK -Q -56 -Z -600 -MB -SV -DK2
09 10 11 12 13 14 15
Rubber
lip seal
Volumetric flow
meter
ROB version Insulation Height of ple-
num box
Connecting piece
diameter
Spigot position
-GD1 -VME0 -ROB0 -I0 -KHS -SDS -S1
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
SK-Q-56-Z-600-MB-SV-DK2-GD1-VME0-ROB0-I0-KHS-SDS-S1
Plenum box, square design | for square air diffusers | suitable for CDD air diffuser | supply air | NW600 | with magnetic fastening |
galvanised sheet steel | with damper and cable | with rubber lip seal | without volumetric flow meter | without ROB version | without
box insulation | standard height of plenum box | standard spigot diameter | 1 lateral spigot
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
SK = plenum box, square design
02 - Model
Q = for square air diffusers (CDD-…-Q/-S-…)
R = with round diffuser mounting support for round air
diffusers
03 - Air diffuser (must be ordered separately)
56 = suitable for CDD-N
75 = suitable for CDD-M
04 - Type of air
Z = supply air
A = Return air
05 -  Nominal size
600 = Nominal size 600
625 = Nominal size 625
06 - Mounting
MB = magnetic fastening (standard)
VM = concealed mounting (not possible for CDD-C/-E/
-K-…)
Only possible for ceiling installation!
07 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
08 - Damper
DK0 = without damper (standard)
DK1 = with damper
DK2 = with damper and cable-operated adjustment
09 - Rubber lip seal
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
10 - Volumetric flow meter
VME0 = without volumetric flow meter (standard)
VME1 = with volumetric flow meter in the connection spi-
got
11 - ROB version
ROB0 = without ROB version (standard)
12 - Insulation
l0 = without insulation (standard)
Ii = with box insulation inside
Ia = with box insulation outside
13 - Height of plenum box
KHS = standard height of plenum box
xxx = height of plenum box in mm, freely selectable (al-
ways with 3 digits).